Amendment #4 to

gl;l IVERSITY Agreement #2020002143

CALIFORNIA

This Amendment #4 to Agreement UCOP# 2020002143 (“Agreement”) is entered into between The Regents of
the University of California (UC) and Tarkett USA, Inc.

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

1. Extend the term of this Agreement through April 14", 2027. New term is April 15", 2020 through
April 14, 2027.

2. The following documents are revised and incorporated by reference:
a. Attachment B - University of California Price Schedule effective April 15%, 2025.
b. Attachment D — National Price Schedule effective April 15%, 2025.

3. Unless otherwise amended in writing, the University of California Price Schedule, Attachment B, listed
above shall remain in place through April 14, 2027.

4. Unless otherwise amended in writing, the National Price Schedule, Attachment D, listed above shall
remain in place through April 14", 2027.
All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is signed by the parties’ duly authorized representatives and shall be effective upon the date of
final signature.

THE REGENTS OF THE
TARKETT USA, INC. UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Rusty Joyce Preston Wight
By: Rusty Joyce{Mar 11,7025 14:29 EDT) Preston Wight (Mar 11, ¥025 11:30 PDT)
vame: RUStY Joyce Preston Wight
me:  President Commercial Sr. Category Manager
oate: Mar 11,2025 Mar 11, 2025
Amendment No. 04 Page1of'1

Agreement No. 2020002143
Revised 2/20/2025



202000214 3(Revision 3) - UC-wide_Tarkett_Flo
oring Products & Services

Final Audit Report 2025-03-11
Created: 2025-03-04
By: University of California Contracts (calusource@ucop.edu)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA_Sm_TQZe4myKn23VqYQjBlgWiopAiB3A

"2020002143(Revision 3) - UC-wide_Tarkett_Flooring Products
& Services" History

D

=

Document created by University of California Contracts (calusource@ucop.edu)
2025-03-04 - 6:19:22 PM GMT

Document emailed to Treasia Hall (treasia.hall@tarkett.com) for signature
2025-03-04 - 6:21:36 PM GMT

Email viewed by Treasia Hall (treasia.hall@tarkett.com)
2025-03-06 - 4:10:16 AM GMT

Email viewed by Treasia Hall (treasia.hall@tarkett.com)
2025-03-11 - 6:28:38 PM GMT

Signer Treasia Hall (treasia.hall@tarkett.com) entered name at signing as Rusty Joyce
2025-03-11 - 6:29:24 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Rusty Joyce (treasia.hall@tarkett.com)
Signature Date: 2025-03-11 - 6:29:26 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to preston.wight@ucop.edu for signature
2025-03-11 - 6:29:28 PM GMT

Email viewed by preston.wight@ucop.edu
2025-03-11 - 6:30:03 PM GMT

Signer preston.wight@ucop.edu entered name at signing as Preston Wight
2025-03-11 - 6:30:57 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Preston Wight (preston.wight@ucop.edu)
Signature Date: 2025-03-11 - 6:30:59 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Adobe Acrobat Sign




@ Agreement completed.
2025-03-11 - 6:30:59 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




